APPENDIX 1

ORGANISATIONS THAT PROVIDED THE COMMITTEE WITH

SUB MISSIONS

Company Sub. No
Mr Graham Keen 1
Ms Gemma Kelly 2
Ms Hoa Pham-Davis 3
Ms Linda Gale 4
Mr Yves A. Dinel 5
Family Council of Victoria 6
Ms Joanne Russell 7
Council for Civil Liberties in Western Australia 8
Christian Democratic Party 9
Catholic Women’s League of Victoria & 10
Wagga Wagga

Sisters of Mercy Paramatta 11
Ms Theresa Foley 12
Council for the National Interest (WA Cmte) 13
Council for the National Interest (WA Cmte) 13A
Ms Penny Sharpe 14
Dr Max Polak 15
Ms Rachel Wilson 16
Ms Heleen Koster 17
Mr Gavin Landers 18
Ms Miranda Pik Chau Moi 19
NSW Combined Community Legal Centres 20

Group



40

Company
Ms Elisabeth Sorbara
Ms Rebecca Crannaford

Dr A Abboud

Australian Family Association (WA Division)

Ms Jo Tilly

Women Lawyers of WA

Women Lawyers of WA

University of Melbourne

NSW Council of Churches

NSW Council of Churches

Women Lawyers Association of NSW
Women Lawyers Association of NSW
Australian Family Alliance
Australian Family Alliance

Defence for Children International
Ms Kathy Sant

Pro-Life Victoria

Pro-Life Victoria

Ms Suzanne Downey

F2MA

Mr Neil Ryan

Australian Family Association (QId)
Australian Family Association (QId)
Rebecca Irish

Anti-Violence Project of Victoria

National Civic Council

Sub. No

21

22

23

24

25

26

26A

27

28

28A

29

29A

30

30A

31

32

33

33A

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41



41

Company

NSW Gay and Lesbian Rights Lobby
NSW Gay and Lesbian Rights Lobby
NSW Gay and Lesbian Rights Lobby
Law Council of Australia

Law Council of Australia

Law Council of Australia

YWCA of Australia

Anglican Church Diocese of Sydney
Anglican Church Diocese of Sydney
Mr Erle B Robinson

Ms Sally Goldner

National Association of Legal Centres
Australian Institute of Family Studies
Australian Women Lawyers
University of Western Australia

Ms Margot Rawsthorne

F G Landers

Men’s Confraternity Incorporated
The Social Responsibilities Commission
Kingsford Legal Centre

The Legal Aid Commission of NSW
ACT Human Rights Office
Tasmanian Gay and Lesbian Rights Group
Australian Family Association
Australian Family Association

Australian Council For Gay & Lesbian Rights

Sub. No

42

42A

42B

43

43A

43B

44

45

45A

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

60A

61
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Company Sub. No
Mr John M Catling 62
Equal Opportunity Commission (VIC) 63
Equal Opportunity Commission (VIC) 63A
Anti-Discrimination Commission (QLD) 64
Australian Catholic Bishops Conference 65
Australian Catholic Bishops Conference 65A
Mr Frank Monagle & Ms Virginia Monagle 66
National Tertiary Education Industry Union 67
(NTEU)

Australian Education Union 68
Women’s Action Alliance 69
Women’s Action Alliance 69A
Ms Margaret Thornton 70
Ms Sarah Marshall 71
Ms Gillian Ferguson 72
SA Equal Opportunity Commission 73
Darwin Community Legal Service 74
Mr Martin Fitzgerald 75
Ms Jacqueline Tomlins 76
Women With Disabilities 77
Right to Life Association (NSW) 78
Shop, Distributive & Allied Employees’ 79
Association

Shop, Distributive & Allied Employees’ 79A
Association

Economic & Social Justice Research Program, 80

Griffith University
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Company

Catholic Women’s League Australia Inc
Fertility Access Rights Lobby

Fertility Access Rights Lobby
Women’s Legal Resources Centre
Women’s Legal Resources Centre
Women’s Electoral Lobby

NSW Law Reform Commission

Liberty Victoria — The Victorian Council for
Civil Liberties

NSW Young Lawyers

Salt Shakers — Christian Ethics in Action
AIDS Council of NSW

NSW Anti-Discrimination Board

The Australian Family Association (NSW)
Australian Reproductive Health Alliance Inc.
Relationships Australia

National Assembly Uniting Church in Australia
Victorian Gay & Lesbian Rights Lobby
Endeavour Forum

Coalition for the Defence of Human Life

Human Rights and Equal Opportunity
Commission

Human Rights and Equal Opportunity
Commission

University of Sydney, Faculty of Law
National Network of Women’s Legal Services

NSW Council for Civil Liberties

Sub. No

81

82

82A

83

83A

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

98A

99

100

101
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Company Sub. No
Festival of Light 102
Equal Opportunity Commission (WA) 103
Woman’s Christian Temperance Union of 104
Victoria

Australian Christian Coalition 105
Australian Christian Lobby (formely the 105A
Australian Christian Coalition)

Independent Education Union of Australia 106
Lutheran Church of Australian 107
Anti-Discrimination Commission (TAS) 108
Dr David Gawler 109
C.J.J. Maddock 110
Ms Linda Andrews 111
Ms Beth Gaze 112
Digger James 113
Christian Reformed Churches of Australia 114
(WA)

E.C. & E.E Knight 115
M.H. Dale 116
Australian Federation of AIDS Organisations 117
Ms Lisa Holmes 118
Ms Tricia Harper 119
Ms Jane Basden 120
Mr Stanfield 121
Mr Frank Devitt 122
The Victorian Bar Council 123

Ms Sara Blazey 124
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Company

Right to Life (Victoria)

Women’s Rights Action Network Australia
Ms Marc Allas

Attorney-General’s Department
Attorney-General’s Department
Attorney-General’s Department

Faculty of Law, Faculty of Medicine, Dentistry
and Health Sciences

University of Melbourne
Fertility Society of Australia

Flinders Reproductive Medicine Pty Ltd

Sub. No

125

126

127

128

128A

128B

129

130

131
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